100 Civic Center Drive,

‘“\WI|P.O'?’ N ewpo rt Beach Newport Beach, CA 92660

(&) g
A rror™

Legislation Text

File #: 23-0049, Version: 1

Amendment No. 8 to CAD/RMS Software Maintenance Agreement with Superion, LLC

a) Determine this action is exempt from the California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA)
pursuant to Sections 15060(c)(2) and 15060(c)(3) of the CEQA Guidelines because this action will
not result in a physical change to the environment, directly or indirectly; and

b) Approve Amendment No. 8 to the Software Maintenance Agreement with Superion, LLC of
Lake Mary, Florida, for a not-to-exceed cost of $1,424,012.47 over ten years, and authorize the
Mayor and City Clerk to execute the Amendment.

Newport Beach Page 1 of 1 Printed on 6/3/2023

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

